

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Fair Housing Board, due to the resignation of John Baker:

Email: CE@westchestergov.com

Telephone: (914)995-2900

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Andre Early, 792 Old Kensico Road, White Plains, New York as a member of the Westchester County Fair Housing Board, for the term January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this 1st day of January, 2021.

George Latimer
County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

December 28, 2020

Mr. Andre Early 792 Old Kensico Road White Plains, NY 10603

Dear Mr. Early,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Fair Housing Board, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §700.24. The term of this appointment will be concurrent with your new term as a member of the Human Rights Commission, commencing on January 1, 2021 and expiring on December 31, 2023.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the office of the Westchester County Human Rights Commission at (914) 995-7710 for the date, place, and time of the Fair Housing Board's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/wm

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators

Tejash Sanchala, Executive Director - Human Rights Commission

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Mr. Early graduated from Valhalla High School and is a proud alumnus of Hampton University (Hampton, VA). Mr. Early continues to have strong ties to the Greenburgh and White Plains communities; as a member and former officer of Bethel Baptist Church, White Plains, NY, a member of the New York Hampton Alumni Club, a member of Bright Hope Lodge #62, and a mentor to youth.

"By no means is Mr. Early a stranger to "The Center"," Greenburgh Town Supervisor Paul Feiner tells BW. "Throughout the late 70's and early 80's, Mr. Early was a camper and eventually became a counselor with the FGCC (TDYCC) sponsored summer camp. In later years, Mr. Early ensured that his parents, Wallace B. and Senora Ann Early, took advantage of programs sponsored by TDYCC and the Town of Greenburgh."

Whether it was participating in the weekly art classes, being nourished by the Nutrition Program or attending the annual Summer Jazz Series, the Early family have been positively affected by the Theodore D. Young Community Center. Prior to recently becoming Interim Commissioner for the Department of Community Resources with the Theodore D. Young Community Center, Mr. Early has served as Deputy Commissioner of the department and has been employed with Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc. International Headquarters located in Philadelphia, PA as the Director of Undergraduate & University Affairs.

Mr. Early's additional professional experience includes serving as a Community Disaster Specialist with the American Red Cross of Bergen County (NJ) and a Youth Aide with the City of White Plains Youth Bureau. Mr. Early brings energy and passion that will assist the department with staying true to its stated mission, to positively impact the lives of those in the surrounding community and beyond.

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.:
I, Thous 6. Evany do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support (Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of FASTE HOUSEL 6 BOARD in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.
Date: 1/5/2021 (Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5 day of January,
Junoth W Just
Sunstry W Just (Signature)
Timothy W. 18NIS
(Print or Type Name) TIMOTHY W. LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
TIMOTHY W. LEWIS

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.